

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NMP-18-S-0011-P0005 (200005198) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education program and the USAID P.L. 480 Title II program.

The following tonnage was not purchased due to a lack of offers: 8,660 metric tons of CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG.

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 32

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG	310.000 MT	\$739.73 - \$789.00	\$ 242,570.90
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	1,760.000 MT	\$604.91 - \$695.87	\$ 1,102,867.90
CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG	3,790.000 MT	\$379.85 - \$527.96	\$ 1,714,811.60
CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG	1,540.020 MT	\$1734.96 - \$1898.89	\$ 2,763,116.88
FLOUR, ALL PURPOSE BAG-50 KG	420.000 MT	\$457.12 - \$457.12	\$ 191,990.40
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	7,920.129 MT	\$1133.75 - \$1180.91	\$ 9,264,734.59
OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L	130.021 MT	\$1335.31 - \$1335.31	\$ 173,618.12
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	10,890.000 MT	\$414.21 - \$486.53	\$ 5,042,414.40
PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG	8,780.000 MT	\$385.51 - \$422.25	\$ 3,525,816.50
RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	130.000 MT	\$532.20 - \$532.20	\$ 69,186.00
RICE, 3/15 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	1,400.000 MT	\$495.50 - \$495.50	\$ 693,700.00
SORGHUM BAG-50 KG	5,780.000 MT	\$245.21 - \$245.21	\$ 1,417,313.80
TOTAL	42,850.170 MT		\$ 26,202,141.09

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
AGRICOR INC						
1626 S JOAQUIN DR						
MARION, IN 46953-9633						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0172		MARION, IN				
4210003628	CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG		110	BCHI	250.000 MT	\$ 410.00
			110	BCHI	150.000 MT	\$ 410.00
	Subtotal				400.000 MT	
	Contract Total				400.000 MT	\$ 164,000.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Contractor Total					400.000 MT	\$ 164,000.00
ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND COMPANY 4666 FARIES PARKWAY DECATUR, IL 62526 Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-P-0159 4210003615		ARKANSAS CITY, KS				
	FLOUR, ALL PURPOSE BAG-50 KG		160	BHOU	420.000 MT	\$ 457.12
	Subtotal				420.000 MT	
	Contract Total				420.000 MT	\$ 191,990.40
Contractor Total					420.000 MT	\$ 191,990.40
BUNGE MILLING, INC. 11720 Borman Drive St. Louis, MO 63146 Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-P-0160 4210003616		CRETE, NE				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		200	BJAC	60.000 MT	\$ 695.87
	Subtotal				60.000 MT	
	Contract Total				60.000 MT	\$ 41,752.20
12-1NTP-18-P-0167 4210003623		CRETE, NE				
	CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG		110	BHOU	550.000 MT	\$ 527.96
	Subtotal				550.000 MT	
	Contract Total				550.000 MT	\$ 290,378.00
12-1NTP-18-P-0171 4210003627		CRETE, NE				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		210	BHOU	350.000 MT	\$ 641.22

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
		Subtotal			350.000 MT	
		Contract Total			350.000 MT	\$ 224,427.00
Contractor Total					960.000 MT	\$ 556,557.20
CARGILL, INCORPORATED						
P. O. BOX 5606						
MINNEAPOLIS, MN						
55440-5606						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-P-0154		HOUSTON, TX				
4210003610						
	SORGHUM BAG-50 KG					
			180	G-JACI-ALL	180.000 MT	\$ 245.21
			180	G-JACI-ALL	300.000 MT	\$ 245.21
			180	G-JACI-ALL	3,700.000 MT	\$ 245.21
			180	G-JACI-ALL	1,150.000 MT	\$ 245.21
			180	G-JACI-ALL	450.000 MT	\$ 245.21
		Subtotal			5,780.000 MT	
		Contract Total			5,780.000 MT	\$ 1,417,313.80
Contractor Total					5,780.000 MT	\$ 1,417,313.80
CHALLENGE DAIRY						
PRODUCTS, INC.						
6701 Donlon Way						
DUBLIN, CA 94568-2843						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0156		BREVARD, NC				
4210003612						
	CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG					
			290	BCHI	540.000 MT	\$ 1,788.15
			290	BCHI	220.005 MT	\$ 1,788.15
		Subtotal			760.005 MT	
		Contract Total			760.005 MT	\$ 1,359,002.94
Contractor Total					760.005 MT	\$ 1,359,002.94

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
COLORADO COUNTY RICE MILL, INC. P O BOX 367 EAGLE LAKE, TX 77434-0367 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0168 4210003624	RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	EAGLE LAKE, TX	260	G-JACI-ALL	130.000 MT \$	532.20
	Subtotal				130.000 MT	
	Contract Total				130.000 MT \$	69,186.00
Contractor Total					130.000 MT \$	69,186.00
COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC. 4709B EISENHOWER AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304-4832 Business Types : Small, 8(a)						
12-1NTP-18-P-0138 4210003594	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	CROOKSTON, MN	90	BHOU	500.000 MT \$	486.53
			90	BHOU	480.000 MT \$	486.53
	Subtotal				980.000 MT	
	Contract Total				980.000 MT \$	476,799.40
Contractor Total					980.000 MT \$	476,799.40
COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC. 4709B EISENHOWER AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304-4832 Business Types : Small, 8(a)						
12-1NTP-18-P-0139 4210003595	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG	HOUSTON, TX				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			70	RHPP	2,340.000 MT	\$ 386.00
		Subtotal			2,340.000 MT	
		Contract Total			2,340.000 MT	\$ 903,240.00
12-1NTP-18-P-0140 4210003596		JAMESTOWN, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		90	BHOU	180.000 MT	\$ 476.45
		Subtotal			180.000 MT	
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG		70	BHOU	180.000 MT	\$ 394.45
		Subtotal			180.000 MT	
		Contract Total			360.000 MT	\$ 156,762.00
Contractor Total					2,700.000 MT	\$ 1,060,002.00
DAKOTA DRY BEAN INC.						
P.O. BOX 5874						
GRAND FORKS, ND						
58206-5874						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0141 4210003597		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		90	RHPP	480.000 MT	\$ 453.87
			90	RHPP	1,000.000 MT	\$ 477.87
			90	RHPP	1,600.000 MT	\$ 453.87
			90	RHPP	2,000.000 MT	\$ 465.87
			240	RHPP	920.000 MT	\$ 453.87
		Subtotal			6,000.000 MT	
		Contract Total			6,000.000 MT	\$ 2,771,220.00
Contractor Total					6,000.000 MT	\$ 2,771,220.00
DE LUNE CORP.						
7405 Alban Station Ct						
Springfield, VA 22150						
Business Types : Small						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-1NTP-18-P-0149 4210003605		CROOKSTON, MN				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		240	BCHI	240.000 MT \$	422.05
	Subtotal				240.000 MT	
	Contract Total				240.000 MT \$	101,292.00
12-1NTP-18-P-0150 4210003606		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		240	RHPP	360.000 MT \$	468.00
	Subtotal				360.000 MT	
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG		70	RHPP	1,710.000 MT \$	422.25
	Subtotal				1,710.000 MT	
	Contract Total				2,070.000 MT \$	890,527.50
Contractor Total					2,310.000 MT \$	991,819.50
DIDION, INC P.O. BOX 400 JOHNSON CREEK, WI 53038-0400 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0157 4210003613		MARKESAN, WI				
	CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG		290	BCHI	310.005 MT \$	1,898.89
	Subtotal				310.005 MT	
	Contract Total				310.005 MT \$	588,665.39
12-1NTP-18-P-0173 4210003629		MARKESAN, WI				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		30	BCHI	750.015 MT \$	1,133.75
	Subtotal				750.015 MT	
	Contract Total				750.015 MT \$	850,329.20
Contractor Total					1,060.020 MT \$	1,438,994.59

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
FARMERS' RICE MILLING COMPANY, INC. 3211 Highway 397 LAKE CHARLES, LA 70615 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0164 4210003620	RICE, 3/15 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	LAKE CHARLES, LA	270	BHOU	1,400.000 MT \$	495.50
	Subtotal				1,400.000 MT	
	Contract Total				1,400.000 MT \$	693,700.00
Contractor Total					1,400.000 MT \$	693,700.00
GUIDRY LIASON GROUP, INC. 33082 RHINE AVENUE TEMECULA, CA 92592-1328 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0147 4210003603	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	14830A TALCOTT ST, TX	60	BHOU	180.000 MT \$	472.00
	Subtotal				180.000 MT	
	Contract Total				180.000 MT \$	84,960.00
12-1NTP-18-P-0151 4210003607	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	EUCLID, MN	90	BHOU	420.000 MT \$	482.00
	Subtotal				420.000 MT	
	Contract Total				420.000 MT \$	202,440.00
12-1NTP-18-P-0152 4210003608	BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG	OLSO, MN	140	BCHI	10.000 MT \$	739.73

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			140	G-JACI-ALL	120.000 MT	\$ 789.00
		Subtotal			130.000 MT	
		Contract Total			130.000 MT	\$ 102,077.30
12-1NTP-18-P-0153 4210003609		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG					
			70	RHPP	30.000 MT	\$ 416.75
			70	RHPP	1,050.000 MT	\$ 416.75
		Subtotal			1,080.000 MT	
		Contract Total			1,080.000 MT	\$ 450,090.00
Contractor Total					1,810.000 MT	\$ 839,567.30
JM GRAIN, INC.						
PO BOX 248						
GARRISON, ND 58540-7270						
Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-P-0148 4210003604		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG					
			70	RHPP	540.000 MT	\$ 415.33
		Subtotal			540.000 MT	
		Contract Total			540.000 MT	\$ 224,278.20
Contractor Total					540.000 MT	\$ 224,278.20
LIFELINE FOODS LLC						
2811 S. 11TH ST RD						
SAINT JOSEPH, MO						
64503-3461						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0170 4210003626		ST JOSEPH, MO				
	CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG					
			110	BHOU	630.000 MT	\$ 430.39
			110	BHOU	180.000 MT	\$ 452.43
			110	BHOU	180.000 MT	\$ 496.53

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			120	BHOU	720.000 MT	\$ 430.39
			120	BHOU	270.000 MT	\$ 452.43
			120	BHOU	270.000 MT	\$ 496.53
		Subtotal			2,250.000 MT	
		Contract Total			2,250.000 MT	\$ 1,008,058.50
Contractor Total					2,250.000 MT	\$ 1,008,058.50
M GROUP PARTNERS, LLC						
1387 N Lexington St						
Washington, UT						
84780-2459						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0142 4210003598		ROSS, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG					
			70	BHOU	1,200.000 MT	\$ 385.51
		Subtotal			1,200.000 MT	
		Contract Total			1,200.000 MT	\$ 462,612.00
12-1NTP-18-P-0143 4210003599		CHESTER, MT				
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG					
			70	BHOU	560.000 MT	\$ 398.14
			80	BHOU	110.000 MT	\$ 398.14
			80	BHOU	340.000 MT	\$ 398.14
		Subtotal			1,010.000 MT	
		Contract Total			1,010.000 MT	\$ 402,121.40
12-1NTP-18-P-0144 4210003600		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG					
			70	RHPP	30.000 MT	\$ 403.37
			70	RHPP	690.000 MT	\$ 403.37
		Subtotal			720.000 MT	
		Contract Total			720.000 MT	\$ 290,426.40
12-1NTP-18-P-0145 4210003601		CHINOOK, MT				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			60	BHOU	310.000 MT \$	440.84
			90	BHOU	140.000 MT \$	440.84
			90	BHOU	90.000 MT \$	446.35
			90	BHOU	340.000 MT \$	440.84
			240	BCHI	480.000 MT \$	414.21
		Subtotal			1,360.000 MT	
		Contract Total			1,360.000 MT \$	587,255.90
12-1NTP-18-P-0146 4210003602		WALHALLA, ND				
	BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG		140	G-JACI-ALL	180.000 MT \$	780.52
		Subtotal			180.000 MT	
		Contract Total			180.000 MT \$	140,493.60
Contractor Total					4,470.000 MT \$	1,882,909.30
MILLSTONE MILLS INC						
P.O. BOX 81						
HANNA, IN 46340-0081						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0158 4210003614		LAPORTE, IN				
	CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG		110	BCHI	50.000 MT \$	379.85
		Subtotal			50.000 MT	
		Contract Total			50.000 MT \$	18,992.50
Contractor Total					50.000 MT \$	18,992.50
ROBERT H BARRIOS						
5265 LOVELOCK ST.						
SAN DIEGO, CA						
92110-4012						
Business Types : Small, SDVOSB						
12-1NTP-18-P-0135 4210003591		GARRISON, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			90	BHOU	90.000 MT	\$ 486.53
			90	BHOU	500.000 MT	\$ 486.53
		Subtotal			590.000 MT	
		Contract Total			590.000 MT	\$ 287,052.70
Contractor Total					590.000 MT	\$ 287,052.70
RS GRAIN, LLC						
13197 273rd Ave SW						
Euclid, MN 56722-9517						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0137 4210003593		EUCLID, MN				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		90	BHOU	140.000 MT	\$ 459.31
		Subtotal			140.000 MT	
		Contract Total			140.000 MT	\$ 64,303.40
Contractor Total					140.000 MT	\$ 64,303.40
SEMO MILLING, LLC						
261 RIVER ROAD						
SCOTT CITY, MO 63780						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0163 4210003619		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		200	BJAC	220.000 MT	\$ 628.47
		Subtotal			220.000 MT	
		Contract Total			220.000 MT	\$ 138,263.40
12-1NTP-18-P-0169 4210003625		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG		120	BHOU	270.000 MT	\$ 426.68
			120	BHOU	270.000 MT	\$ 437.70
		Subtotal			540.000 MT	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Contract Total					540.000 MT	\$ 233,382.60
12-1NTP-18-P-0174 4210003630		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG					
			210	BHOU	40.000 MT	\$ 604.91
			210	BHOU	40.000 MT	\$ 604.91
			210	BHOU	50.000 MT	\$ 604.91
			210	BHOU	550.000 MT	\$ 604.91
			210	BHOU	450.000 MT	\$ 637.97
	Subtotal				1,130.000 MT	
Contract Total					1,130.000 MT	\$ 698,425.30
Contractor Total					1,890.000 MT	\$ 1,070,071.30
SINAMCO TRADING, INC.						
920 2nd Ave S Ste 825						
Minneapolis, MN 55402						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0136 4210003592		BRIDGEPORT, NE				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			90	BHOU	440.000 MT	\$ 483.75
	Subtotal				440.000 MT	
Contract Total					440.000 MT	\$ 212,850.00
Contractor Total					440.000 MT	\$ 212,850.00
STRATAS FOODS LLC						
7130 GOODLETT FARMS						
PARKWAY STE 200						
CORDOVA, TN 38016-4992						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-P-0161 4210003617		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			30	RHOU	380.012 MT	\$ 1,180.91
			30	RHOU	840.003 MT	\$ 1,180.91
			30	RHOU	1,250.018 MT	\$ 1,180.91

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			40	RHOU	540.014 MT \$	1,180.91
			40	RHOU	440.018 MT \$	1,180.91
			40	RHOU	340.000 MT \$	1,180.91
			40	RHOU	880.014 MT \$	1,180.91
		Subtotal			4,670.079 MT	
		Contract Total			4,670.079 MT \$	5,514,940.58
Contractor Total					4,670.079 MT \$	5,514,940.58

TRANSYLVANIA
VOCATIONAL SERVICES IN
PO BOX 1115
BREVARD, NC 28712-9491

Business Types : Small, AbilityOne

12-1NTP-18-P-0155 4210003611		BREVARD, NC				
					CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG	
			290	BCHI	470.010 MT \$	1,734.96
		Subtotal			470.010 MT	
		Contract Total			470.010 MT \$	815,448.55
Contractor Total					470.010 MT \$	815,448.55

TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC
PO box 2105
Fort Smith, AR 72902

Business Types : Small, HUBZone

12-1NTP-18-P-0162 4210003618		FORT SMITH, AR				
					OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L	
			20	G-JACI-ALL	120.015 MT \$	1,335.31
		Subtotal			120.015 MT	
		Contract Total			120.015 MT \$	160,257.19
12-1NTP-18-P-0166 4210003622		FORT SMITH, AR				
					OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L	
			280	BHOU	10.006 MT \$	1,335.31

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
		Subtotal			10.006 MT	
		Contract Total			10.006 MT	\$ 13,360.93
Contractor Total					130.021 MT	\$ 173,618.12
UNITED OIL PACKERS INCORPORATED 3200 NW 125TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33167-2408 Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-P-0165 4210003621		MIAMI, FL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			30	RMIA	410.015 MT	\$ 1,159.77
			30	RMIA	1,090.015 MT	\$ 1,159.77
			230	RMIA	1,000.005 MT	\$ 1,159.77
		Subtotal			2,500.035 MT	
		Contract Total			2,500.035 MT	\$ 2,899,464.81
Contractor Total					2,500.035 MT	\$ 2,899,464.81